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No. 117, A.] 	 - [Published April 22, 1929. 

CHAPTER 38. 

AN ACT to amend subsection (7) of section 45.27 of the statutes, 
relating to the extension of the time of payment of the sol-
diers' cash bonus. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsection (7) of section 45.27 of the statutes is 

amended to read : (45.27) (7) On July 1, 1924, the balance 
then in the fund provided for by chapter 5, special session of 
1919, the balance then in the fund provided for by chapter 667, 
laws of 1919, and the balance then in the fund provided for by 
subsection (5) of section 20.03 of the statutes, together with 
additions to either such fund from taxes thereafter paid, shall 
be transferred to and constitute what shall be known as "Sol-
diers' Rehabilitation Fund," for the purpose of carrying out 
the provisions of section 45.27 of the statutes and the benefits 
provided by said chapter 5, special session of 1919, and chapter 
667, laws of 1919. The benefits provided by chapter 667, laws 
of 1919, shall not be available after July 1, • • * 1931, 
except to such eligible persons who have filed their application 
with the adjutant general prior to this date. After July 1, 1924, 
the adjutant general's department shall perform the duties which 
prior to said date were performed by the service recognition 
board, and after July 1, 1927, shall perform the duties and en-
force the provisions of section 37.25 of the statutes. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved April 19, 1929. 

No. 165, A.] 	 [Published April 22, 1929. 

CHAPTER 39. 

AN ACT to create subsection (22) of section 29.18 of the stat-
utes, relating to hunting game birds in or on Fish lake, Wau-
shara county. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. A new subsection is added to section 29.18 of the 
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statutes to read: (29.18) (22) No person shall hunt any game 
bird by shooting it or at it, from any boat, canoe, raft, blind, 
contrivance or device, in or on the waters of Fish lake in the 
town of Marion, Waushara county. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved April 19, 1929. 

No. 184, A.] 	 [Published April 22, 1929. 

CHAPTER 40. 
AN ACT to amend section 14.28 of the statutes, relating to de-

struction of useless documents in the office of the secretary of 
state. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 14.28 of the statutes is amended to read : 

14.28 Whenever it shall be found necessary to destroy useless 
documents in order to secure vault space for state records, the 
secretary of state may, from time to time in his discretion, so 
dispose of any of the following named records: Bonds of 
notaries public filed over ten years prior thereto; monthly and 
quarterly reports by state depositories filed over two years 
prior thereto; itemized lists of premiums paid by agricultural 
societies when over two years old; reports of tax on suits when 
over five years old ; peddler's license application when over two 
years old; lists of creameries and cheese factories when over 
five years old; exempt property returns when over ten years 
old; lists of officers of agricultural societies when over two years 
old; records of actions on senate and assembly bills when over 
ten years old; journal minute books when over five years old; 
committee receipt books for bills referred when over five years 
old ; bills accompanying claims for refund of gasoline tax when 
over two years old. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved April 19, 1929. 


